transportation service can be found in the Company’s Operational Procedures 
Manual which is posted on the Company’s web site. 

A. GAS QUALITY 

(a)  All gas delivered by Customer into Company’s facilities will: 

(1)  Have a total heat content of not less than nine hundred sixty 
seven British Thermal Units (967 BTU) per cubic foot and not more than one 
thousand on hundred British Thermal Units (1,100 BTU) per cubic foot, provided 
however, that Company shall have the option (but never the obligation) to 
accept Customers gas having a heat content outside of this range, when in